
2009 West Suburban Gold Div. Girls Indoor Championships Assignments
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EZ T&F 1990-2006 Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

1: Fr/So Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 1
9.1 102 Yuni Lopez • Addison Trail1 
7.9 144 Raven Wilson • Downers Grove 

South
2 

7.48 315 Amanda Seals • Proviso East3 
7.8 226 Christa Pitts • Leyden4 
8.6 360 Nicole Kniechick • Willowbrook5 

 6 

Fr/So Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 2
NT 106 Ivana Surjancev • Addison Trail1 
7.9 227 Aby Ramos • Leyden2 

7.51 255 Tanjanae Harris • Morton3 
7.8 183 Megan McPherson • Hinsdale 4 
8.4 123 Christie Chelman • Downers Grove 

South
5 

 6 

Fr/So Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 3
 1 

8.0 271 Terry Snow • Morton2 
7.64 314 Marie Scott • Proviso East3 

7.8 330 Breanna Cannon • Willowbrook4 
8.3 180 Casi Lund • Hinsdale South5 

 6 

2: Varsity Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 1
8.0 208 Angel Selmon • Hinsdale South1 
7.7 231 Jessica Cochiaro • Leyden2 

7.30 324 Shanelle McClure • Proviso East3 
7.52 285 Vlasta Mangia • Morton4 

7.8 170 Bree Smith • Downers Grove South5 
 6 

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 2
8.3 108 Kishara Ferguson • Addison Trail1 
7.7 149 Natalie Dust • Downers Grove 

South
2 

7.30 327 Kiara Thomas • Proviso East3 
7.5 354 Cherise Porter • Willowbrook4 
7.9 199 Natalie Kubik • Hinsdale South5 

 6 

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Dash Prelims - 3
 1 

7.76 282 Isely Hernandez • Morton2 
7.4 355 Gina Sementa • Willowbrook3 
7.5 243 Jenna Quinn • Leyden4 
7.8 114 Mercedes Rallings • Addison Trail5 

 6 

3: Fr/So Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1
11.3 339 Jessica Pledge • Willowbrook1 
10.9 181 Marisol Magallanes • Hinsdale 

South
2 

9.7 140 Rebecca Stearns • Downers Grove 
South

3 

10.6 224 Denise Paarlberg • Leyden4 

3: Fr/So Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1
11.3 339 Jessica Pledge • Willowbrook1 
10.9 181 Marisol Magallanes • Hinsdale 

South
2 

9.7 140 Rebecca Stearns • Downers Grove 
South

3 

10.6 224 Denise Paarlberg • Leyden4 
11.2 263 Michelle Martinez • Morton5 
11.7 311 Ashanti Powell • Proviso East6 

Fr/So Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2
11.53 264 Vanessa Melton • Morton1 
10.90 307 Mercedes Hill • Proviso East2 

9.9 144 Raven Wilson • Downers Grove 
South

3 

10.4 179 Abby Lofgren • Hinsdale South4 
11.1 340 Emily Rauch • Willowbrook5 

 6 

4: Varsity Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 1
11.0 115 Waleeja Rashid • Addison Trail1 

10.02 295 Vanity Sotelo • Morton2 
8.80 322 Catia Cooper • Proviso East3 
9.7 169 Johanna Schnitzler • Downers 

Grove South
4 

10.6 202 Christine Miller • Hinsdale South5 
 6 

Varsity Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2
10.9 147 Ieva Butkute • Downers Grove 

South
1 

10.2 196 Amy Forssberg • Hinsdale South2 
9.4 247 Emilita Stanil • Leyden3 

9.75 276 Melanie Brambilia • Morton4 
10.3 111 Becca Hoder • Addison Trail5 

 6 

5: Fr/So Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
12:01.8 Relay Team • Hinsdale South1 

11:27.41 Relay Team • Proviso East2 
10:44.80 Relay Team • Morton3 

11:02.9 Relay Team • Downers Grove 
South

4 

12:01.0 Relay Team • Willowbrook5 
13:44.0 Relay Team • Leyden6 

6: Varsity Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
11:06.0 Relay Team • Leyden1 
10:53.0 Relay Team • Willowbrook2 
9:48.6 Relay Team • Downers Grove 

South
3 

10:42.0 Relay Team • Morton4 
11:05.6 Relay Team • Hinsdale South5 

6 
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7: Fr/So Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
13:13.0 130 Rachel Kelly • Downers Grove 

South
1  (11)

16:21.0 217 Patrycja Gumkowski • Leyden2  (12)
 3  (13)
 4  (14)

13:04.3 136 Monica Resh • Downers Grove 
South

5  (21)

13:48.55 269 Sonia Ramos • Morton6  (22)
 7  (23)
 8  (24)
 9  (25)

12:44.7 189 Allie Thiel • Hinsdale South10  (31)
13:26.89 258 Samantha Lamas • Morton11  (32)
16:38.0 212 Dannelly Blanco • Leyden12  (33)

 13  (34)
 14  (35)

8: Varsity Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
12:15.0 153 Casey Harms • Downers Grove 

South
1  (11)

12:48.3 110 Mariola Grzybowska • Addison Trail2  (12)
13:47.15 297 Nayadanti Vazquez • Morton3  (13)

 4  (14)
12:10.4 194 Megan DeSalvo • Hinsdale South5  (21)
12:45.0 167 Maggie Rusk • Downers Grove 

South
6  (22)

13:41.50 288 Janet Ocampo • Morton7  (23)
NT 205 Lauren Ramski • Hinsdale South8  (24)

 9  (25)
11:58.0 236 Jaime Johnson • Leyden10  (31)
12:26.0 345 Althea Gatto • Willowbrook11  (32)
13:28.0 350 Kelly Lane • Willowbrook12  (33)
13:55.0 240 Megan Murphy • Leyden13  (34)

 14  (35)

9: Fr/So Girls 300 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 

NT 104 Mikita Patel • Addison Trail2 
51.7 227 Aby Ramos • Leyden3 

NT 105 Jessica Serna • Addison Trail4 
 5 
 6 

Fr/So Girls 300 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
51.3 226 Christa Pitts • Leyden1 
49.3 268 Stephany Ramirez • Morton2 
48.9 177 Breane Basek • Hinsdale South3 
49.0 133 Julia Limpers • Downers Grove 

South
4 

50.1 334 Johari Jones • Willowbrook5 
 6 

Fr/So Girls 300 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
48.5 176 Emelyn Barrientos • Hinsdale South1 

46.27 319 Stacey Welch • Proviso East2 
45.01 321 Ashante White • Proviso East3 

46.0 135 Melissa Radek • Downers Grove 
South

4 

48.13 253 Carolina Casillas • Morton5 

Fr/So Girls 300 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
48.5 176 Emelyn Barrientos • Hinsdale South1 

46.27 319 Stacey Welch • Proviso East2 
45.01 321 Ashante White • Proviso East3 

46.0 135 Melissa Radek • Downers Grove 
South

4 

48.13 253 Carolina Casillas • Morton5 
48.8 330 Breanna Cannon • Willowbrook6 

10: Varsity Girls 300 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 
 1 

NT 115 Waleeja Rashid • Addison Trail2 
47.70 275 Carmina Bernardino • Morton3 

55.3 113 Carly Mitchell • Addison Trail4 
 5 
 6 

Varsity Girls 300 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
47.2 206 Kerry Reinbold • Hinsdale South1 
46.8 354 Cherise Porter • Willowbrook2 
45.9 164 Mariah Miller • Downers Grove 

South
3 

46.0 233 Sonja Filipovic • Leyden4 
47.2 351 Katie Looby • Willowbrook5 

 6 

Varsity Girls 300 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
45.3 191 Jackie Alyinovich • Hinsdale South1 

44.40 325 Brittanie Teague • Proviso East2 
43.0 248 Klaudia Susul • Leyden3 

44.32 285 Vlasta Mangia • Morton4 
44.7 152 Tori Franklin • Downers Grove 

South
5 

45.50 323 Amber Love • Proviso East6 

15: Fr/So Girls 800 Meter Run Finals - 1
2:38.8 124 Courtney Conrad • Downers Grove 

South
1  (11)

2:43.00 312 Zhane' Reed • Proviso East2  (12)
2:59.0 337 Nickel Nichol • Willowbrook3  (13)

NT 103 Dayena Patel • Addison Trail4  (14)
2:35.0 140 Rebecca Stearns • Downers Grove 

South
5  (21)

2:42.2 273 Carmen Torres • Morton6  (22)
2:54.5 185 Karina Prado • Hinsdale South7  (23)
3:24.0 219 Vanessa Maldonado • Leyden8  (24)

NT 104 Mikita Patel • Addison Trail9  (25)
2:29.00 303 Elshaunna Burnside • Proviso East10  (31)
2:40.58 267 Ali Proffit • Morton11  (32)
2:52.0 332 Julia Garcia • Willowbrook12  (33)
3:18.0 210 Rocio Ayala • Leyden13  (34)

NT 358 Idalis Valdivia • Morton14  (35)

16: Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run Finals - 1
2:37.0 237 Marta Korpacz • Leyden1  (11)
2:44.0 234 Summer Garcia • Leyden2  (12)

2:50.76 299 Janette Zaragoza • Morton3  (13)
NT 117 Julia Testa • Addison Trail4  (14)

2:25.0 159 Grace Magliola • Downers Grove 
South

5  (21)
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16: Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run Finals - 1
2:37.0 237 Marta Korpacz • Leyden1  (11)
2:44.0 234 Summer Garcia • Leyden2  (12)

2:50.76 299 Janette Zaragoza • Morton3  (13)
NT 117 Julia Testa • Addison Trail4  (14)

2:25.0 159 Grace Magliola • Downers Grove 
South

5  (21)

2:42.0 349 Cheyenne Jackson • Willowbrook6  (22)
2:50.0 195 Mandy Disrud • Hinsdale South7  (23)

NT 113 Carly Mitchell • Addison Trail8  (24)
 9  (25)

2:21.5 173 Nicole Thate • Downers Grove 
South

10  (31)

2:40.0 348 Sarah Eizenga • Willowbrook11  (32)
2:48.98 278 Carla Camerena • Morton12  (33)

2:51.0 200 Tiffany Martinez • Hinsdale South13  (34)
 14  (35)

17: Fr/So Girls 4x160m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

NT Relay Team • Addison Trail2 
1:34.0 Relay Team • Willowbrook3 

NT Relay Team • Hinsdale South4 
1:40.0 Relay Team • Leyden5 

6 

Fr/So Girls 4x160m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1 

NT Relay Team • Proviso East2 
1:31.9 Relay Team • Downers Grove 

South
3 

1:33.42 Relay Team • Morton4 
5 
6 

18: Varsity Girls 4x160m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 

1:28.1 Relay Team • Downers Grove 
South

2 

NT Relay Team • Hinsdale South3 
NT Relay Team • Proviso East4 

5 
6 

Varsity Girls 4x160m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
1 

1:33.0 Relay Team • Leyden2 
NT Relay Team • Addison Trail3 

1:32.56 Relay Team • Morton4 
1:30.1 Relay Team • Willowbrook5 

6 

19: Fr/So Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 

NT 103 Dayena Patel • Addison Trail2 
1:15.0 215 Dayanara Fernandez • Leyden3 

NT 359 Sophia Gatto • Willowbrook4 
 5 
 6 

19: Fr/So Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 

NT 103 Dayena Patel • Addison Trail2 
1:15.0 215 Dayanara Fernandez • Leyden3 

NT 359 Sophia Gatto • Willowbrook4 
 5 
 6 

Fr/So Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
 1 

1:11.1 340 Emily Rauch • Willowbrook2 
1:09.5 268 Stephany Ramirez • Morton3 
1:11.0 225 Graciela Payan • Leyden4 
1:11.4 182 Haley Marks • Hinsdale South5 

 6 

Fr/So Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:08.66 251 Gloria Buendia • Morton1 
1:06.4 138 Kathleen Riordan • Downers Grove 

South
2 

1:03.86 321 Ashante White • Proviso East3 
1:06.30 300 Ashley Broadwater • Proviso East4 
1:07.5 144 Raven Wilson • Downers Grove 

South
5 

1:09.1 186 Maya Rodrigues • Hinsdale South6 

20: Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 
 1 

NT 116 Jamie Testa • Addison Trail2 
1:13.0 109 Michelle Figge • Addison Trail3 
1:14.0 241 Kim Payne • Leyden4 

 5 
 6 

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
1:09.09 296 Karla Tapia • Morton1 
1:08.0 247 Emilita Stanil • Leyden2 

1:05.62 292 Irma Rodriguez • Morton3 
1:05.7 343 Grace Flood • Willowbrook4 
1:08.6 209 Mariah Wood • Hinsdale South5 

 6 

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
1:04.0 163 Nicole Mihelich • Downers Grove 

South
1 

1:03.00 322 Catia Cooper • Proviso East2 
1:02.0 154 Michelle Hartnett • Downers Grove 

South
3 

1:02.49 326 Angela Thomas • Proviso East4 
1:03.7 191 Jackie Alyinovich • Hinsdale South5 
1:04.5 344 Erica Garcia • Willowbrook6 

21: Fr/So Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
6:05.1 143 Cara Wicklein • Downers Grove 

South
1  (11)

6:25.17 258 Samantha Lamas • Morton2  (12)
7:14.0 223 Annie Nesbitt • Leyden3  (13)

NT 105 Jessica Serna • Addison Trail4  (14)
5:51.00 303 Elshaunna Burnside • Proviso East5  (21)
6:25.17 269 Sonia Ramos • Morton6  (22)
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21: Fr/So Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
6:05.1 143 Cara Wicklein • Downers Grove 

South
1  (11)

6:25.17 258 Samantha Lamas • Morton2  (12)
7:14.0 223 Annie Nesbitt • Leyden3  (13)

NT 105 Jessica Serna • Addison Trail4  (14)
5:51.00 303 Elshaunna Burnside • Proviso East5  (21)
6:25.17 269 Sonia Ramos • Morton6  (22)

6:42.4 185 Karina Prado • Hinsdale South7  (23)
7:40.0 210 Rocio Ayala • Leyden8  (24)

NT 189 Allie Thiel • Hinsdale South9  (25)
5:46.8 140 Rebecca Stearns • Downers Grove 

South
10  (31)

6:17.0 335 Taylor Luszak • Willowbrook11  (32)
6:28.00 313 Torri Sankey • Proviso East12  (33)

7:18.0 104 Mikita Patel • Addison Trail13  (34)
NT 336 Sarah Mucerino • Willowbrook14  (35)

22: Varsity Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 
5:44.0 236 Jaime Johnson • Leyden1  (11)

5:54.11 293 Vivianna Ruano • Morton2  (12)
6:09.0 110 Mariola Grzybowska • Addison Trail3  (13)

NT 117 Julia Testa • Addison Trail4  (14)
5:22.3 159 Grace Magliola • Downers Grove 

South
5  (21)

5:52.3 194 Megan DeSalvo • Hinsdale South6  (22)
6:02.0 352 Lizzie Lundine • Willowbrook7  (23)

6:35.00 281 Edith Gonzalez • Morton8  (24)
 9  (25)

5:18.6 173 Nicole Thate • Downers Grove 
South

10  (31)

5:48.0 345 Althea Gatto • Willowbrook11  (32)
6:01.0 197 Amanda Gauthier • Hinsdale South12  (33)
6:26.0 240 Megan Murphy • Leyden13  (34)

 14  (35)

23: Fr/So Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1
 1 

NT 107 Naila Yaseen • Addison Trail2 
31.8 226 Christa Pitts • Leyden3 
35.4 221 Stephanie Martinez • Leyden4 

 5 
 6 

Fr/So Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
 1 

30.6 180 Casi Lund • Hinsdale South2 
29.42 255 Tanjanae Harris • Morton3 

29.9 176 Emelyn Barrientos • Hinsdale South4 
31.8 333 Jamie Hockensmith • Willowbrook5 

 6 

Fr/So Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
29.2 330 Breanna Cannon • Willowbrook1 
28.8 135 Melissa Radek • Downers Grove 

South
2 

27.60 321 Ashante White • Proviso East3 
27.90 300 Ashley Broadwater • Proviso East4 

29.0 126 Shavazz Donaldson • Downers 
Grove South

5 

Fr/So Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
29.2 330 Breanna Cannon • Willowbrook1 
28.8 135 Melissa Radek • Downers Grove 

South
2 

27.60 321 Ashante White • Proviso East3 
27.90 300 Ashley Broadwater • Proviso East4 

29.0 126 Shavazz Donaldson • Downers 
Grove South

5 

29.33 260 Alejandra Le • Morton6 

24: Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 
 1 

30.6 208 Angel Selmon • Hinsdale South2 
29.2 108 Kishara Ferguson • Addison Trail3 
30.2 199 Natalie Kubik • Hinsdale South4 

 5 
 6 

Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2
28.9 114 Mercedes Rallings • Addison Trail1 
28.6 355 Gina Sementa • Willowbrook2 

28.01 285 Vlasta Mangia • Morton3 
28.1 146 Christine Bowe • Downers Grove 

South
4 

28.76 298 Mia Young • Morton5 
 6 

Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3
28.0 243 Jenna Quinn • Leyden1 
27.7 354 Cherise Porter • Willowbrook2 

26.91 327 Kiara Thomas • Proviso East3 
27.12 326 Angela Thomas • Proviso East4 

27.9 149 Natalie Dust • Downers Grove 
South

5 

28.0 233 Sonja Filipovic • Leyden6 

25: Fr/So Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
4:45.81 Relay Team • Morton1 
4:41.0 Relay Team • Willowbrook2 

4:22.00 Relay Team • Proviso East3 
4:36.5 Relay Team • Downers Grove 

South
4 

4:44.0 Relay Team • Hinsdale South5 
4:55.0 Relay Team • Leyden6 

26: Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 
2 

4:44.9 Relay Team • Addison Trail3 
4:46.78 Relay Team • Morton4 

5 
6 

Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
4:29.1 Relay Team • Hinsdale South1 

4:20.00 Relay Team • Proviso East2 
4:10.7 Relay Team • Downers Grove 

South
3 

4:18.0 Relay Team • Leyden4 
4:29.0 Relay Team • Willowbrook5 
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Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2
4:29.1 Relay Team • Hinsdale South1 

4:20.00 Relay Team • Proviso East2 
4:10.7 Relay Team • Downers Grove 

South
3 

4:18.0 Relay Team • Leyden4 
4:29.0 Relay Team • Willowbrook5 

6 

27: Fr/So Girls Long Jump - 1
 ND 106 Ivana Surjancev • Addison Trail1 
 ND 107 Naila Yaseen • Addison Trail2 
 ND 211 Amy Belluomini • Leyden3 

12'03.00 257 Vaneesha Hicks • Morton4 
12'03.00 339 Jessica Pledge • Willowbrook5 
12'06.00 263 Michelle Martinez • Morton6 
12'11.00 180 Casi Lund • Hinsdale South7 
13'05.00 314 Marie Scott • Proviso East8 
14'01.75 126 Shavazz Donaldson • Downers 

Grove South
9 

14'04.00 176 Emelyn Barrientos • Hinsdale South10 
14'06.50 331 Marina Gallassi • Willowbrook11 
15'02.25 135 Melissa Radek • Downers Grove 

South
12 

15'09.00 315 Amanda Seals • Proviso East13 

28: Varsity Girls Long Jump - 1
12'02.00 193 Nora Delach • Hinsdale South0 
12'06.00 346 Rachael Gibson • Willowbrook0 
13'05.00 295 Vanity Sotelo • Morton0 
13'06.00 204 Denise Padilla • Hinsdale South0 
13'10.00 289 Alyssa Pedraza • Morton0 
14'00.75 109 Michelle Figge • Addison Trail0 
14'02.00 111 Becca Hoder • Addison Trail0 
14'11.00 243 Jenna Quinn • Leyden0 
15'00.00 323 Amber Love • Proviso East0 
15'04.00 248 Klaudia Susul • Leyden0 
15'05.00 353 Natalie Nocek • Willowbrook0 
15'10.50 163 Nicole Mihelich • Downers Grove 

South
0 

16'09.00 327 Kiara Thomas • Proviso East0 
17'00.25 152 Tori Franklin • Downers Grove 

South
0 

29: Fr/So Girls Triple Jump - 1
 ND 107 Naila Yaseen • Addison Trail1 

24'02.50 272 Angelica Tirado • Morton2 
24'08.50 188 Christine Stella • Hinsdale South3 
25'00.50 263 Michelle Martinez • Morton4 
26'06.00 339 Jessica Pledge • Willowbrook5 
27'08.25 131 Jennifer Lee • Downers Grove 

South
6 

27'11.50 106 Ivana Surjancev • Addison Trail7 
28'00.00 300 Ashley Broadwater • Proviso East8 
28'05.00 126 Shavazz Donaldson • Downers 

Grove South
9 

29'00.00 184 Swansea Mo • Hinsdale South10 
30'07.75 331 Marina Gallassi • Willowbrook11 
31'03.00 306 Dorian Harris • Proviso East12 

30: Varsity Girls Triple Jump - 1
 ND 116 Jamie Testa • Addison Trail1 
 ND 203 Uzo Okoro • Hinsdale South2 

27'04.00 238 Roseanne Marcial • Leyden3 
28'00.00 356 Tomesha Plunkett • Morton4 
28'08.50 245 Cheryl Robaczewski • Leyden5 
29'02.00 342 Jen Dobbs • Willowbrook6 
30'02.50 172 Michelle Tan • Downers Grove 

South
7 

30'04.50 207 Deirdre Rudolph • Hinsdale South8 
30'10.00 276 Melanie Brambilia • Morton9 
31'11.00 322 Catia Cooper • Proviso East10 
32'05.00 344 Erica Garcia • Willowbrook11 
37'03.00 152 Tori Franklin • Downers Grove 

South
12 

31: Fr/So Girls Shot Put - 1
 ND 118 Christina Beckley • Downers Grove 

South
1 

19'08.00 128 Katie Heflin • Downers Grove South2 
23'03.50 190 Ashley Walker • Hinsdale South3 
24'06.50 262 Christina Madrid • Morton4 
24'11.00 229 Stefany Rosas • Leyden5 
25'00.00 302 Jalyn Brown • Proviso East6 
25'05.00 328 Jessica Artisuk • Willowbrook7 
26'11.00 214 Ines Carrasquillo • Leyden8 
27'10.25 187 Megan Rossio • Hinsdale South9 
28'05.00 257 Vaneesha Hicks • Morton10 
29'06.00 101 Tina Giralamo • Addison Trail11 
30'05.00 308 Tameka Hillsman • Proviso East12 

32: Varsity Girls Shot Put - 1
22'08.00 347 Jamie Golba • Willowbrook1 
22'11.00 361 Faith Pagani • Willowbrook2 
27'11.00 280 Jessica Gomez • Morton3 
28'08.50 192 Jacari Campbell • Hinsdale South4 
28'09.00 155 Kelly Lamorena • Downers Grove 

South
5 

29'00.75 201 Megan McDonnell • Hinsdale South6 
29'11.00 286 Damina Moreno • Morton7 
30'03.00 235 Shandi Hamer • Leyden8 
30'09.00 158 Alyson Lopez • Downers Grove 

South
9 

31'01.00 244 Jessie Ramos • Leyden10 
32'10.50 112 Jackie Hulina • Addison Trail11 

33: Fr/So Girls High Jump - 1
 NH 309 Lashannon Hinkle • Proviso East1 

3'08 357 Amelia Suarez • Morton2 
3'10 225 Graciela Payan • Leyden3 
3'10 222 Amanda Narkis • Leyden4 
4'02 256 Claudia Herrera • Morton5 
4'04 142 Megan Wanezek • Downers Grove 

South
6 

4'04 186 Maya Rodrigues • Hinsdale South7 
4'04 178 Lena Biedrzycki • Hinsdale South8 
4'08 138 Kathleen Riordan • Downers Grove 

South
9 

4'10 320 Jalira Wells • Proviso East10 
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33: Fr/So Girls High Jump - 1
 NH 309 Lashannon Hinkle • Proviso East1 

3'08 357 Amelia Suarez • Morton2 
3'10 225 Graciela Payan • Leyden3 
3'10 222 Amanda Narkis • Leyden4 
4'02 256 Claudia Herrera • Morton5 
4'04 142 Megan Wanezek • Downers Grove 

South
6 

4'04 186 Maya Rodrigues • Hinsdale South7 
4'04 178 Lena Biedrzycki • Hinsdale South8 
4'08 138 Kathleen Riordan • Downers Grove 

South
9 

4'10 320 Jalira Wells • Proviso East10 

34: Varsity Girls High Jump - 1
3'10 230 Amanda Caballero • Leyden1 
4'02 112 Jackie Hulina • Addison Trail2 
4'06 198 Katie Houska • Hinsdale South3 
4'08 342 Jen Dobbs • Willowbrook4 
4'08 109 Michelle Figge • Addison Trail5 
4'08 191 Jackie Alyinovich • Hinsdale South6 
4'10 157 Elizabeth Lestina • Downers Grove 

South
7 

4'10 292 Irma Rodriguez • Morton8 
4'10 233 Sonja Filipovic • Leyden9 
5'00 285 Vlasta Mangia • Morton10 
5'00 154 Michelle Hartnett • Downers Grove 

South
11 

35: Fr/So Girls Pole Vault - 1
 NH 249 Catherine Abel • Morton1 
 NH 256 Claudia Herrera • Morton2 

05'06 136 Monica Resh • Downers Grove 
South

3 

06'09 132 Vera Lestina • Downers Grove 
South

4 

36: Varsity Girls Pole Vault - 1
07'00 279 Nataly Contreras • Morton1 
08'00 287 Janet Moron • Morton2 
08'03 162 Lauren McGrath • Downers Grove 

South
3 

10'00 154 Michelle Hartnett • Downers Grove 
South

4 


